Introduction to the
ICAO Airplane CO2
Certification Database
Version 1.1
June 2023
Introduction to the ICAO Airplane CO2 Certification Database
Version 1.1                                                  June 2023   |   2
Page intentionally left blank.

Identification (if applicable)
If applicable, the applicant can enter the
Supplemental Type Designation of the
Propeller(s).
"FAA SA00393WI" for a
propeller STC (installation of
McCauley D3A34C401/90DFA
propellers) held by "AIR
PLAINS SERVICES,
CORPORATION".
Introduction to the ICAO Airplane CO2 Certification Database
Version 1.1                                                  June 2023   |   10
Mod. No. / Freeform
Description
If applicable, the applicant can enter the Model
Number or Freeform Description of the
Propeller.
CO2 Certification Basis: In the CO2 Certification Basis section, the applicant can enter details about
the reference ICAO and national certification basis.
Data field Description and guidance Example (for illustration only)
Primary Certificating
Authority (CA)
This field captures the name of the Primary
Certificating Authority (CA) of the aeroplane.
"U.S. FAA" for a Boeing 737-
800
Date of CO2 Certification
(yyyy-mm-dd)
The date of the CO2 certification should be
reported in this field. The date should be in the
following format: yyyy-mm-dd.
"2020-01-01".
State's Regulation This field captures the ICAO Member State
regulation related to ICAO Annex 16, Volume III.
"14 CFR Part XX"
Edition/Amendment   The applicant should enter the reference of the
Edition and/or Amendment of the
regulation/certification requirements under
which the CO2 certification was obtained.
"Amendment 01"
Certification Basis  The certification basis under which the
aeroplane certification was obtained should be
specified in this field. The applicant can select
whether the certification basis is against the
ICAO CAEP/10 In Production or the ICAO
CAEP/10 New Type certification requirements.
CAEP/10 New Type
REGULATORY DATA:
The Regulatory Data section includes the aeroplane MTOM (in kg) and the CO2 Emissions
Evaluation Metric Value.
Certified CO2 MTOM (kg):
When the applicant enters a MTOM value, the template is auto populated with the Limit for this
MTOM under the Regulatory Data section (i.e., Summary of data as per ICAO Annex 16 Volume
III: Limit for this MTOM and comparison of Metric Value to this limit).
The Certified CO2 MTOM should be entered in kilograms and be rounded to the nearest kilogram
(e.g., "29,999.62 kg" should be rounded to "30000 kg").
CO2 Emissions Evaluation Metric Value (kg/km):
The CO2 metric value (MV) is used to compare to the applicable CO2 MV limit line to know if an
aeroplane is compliant with the CO2 standard.